
AlB-Uncaster Farming, Saturday, October 23, 1999

Central Carlot
Pork Report

Dea Moinem, IA
Thu Oct 21, 1999

Trim 4-9# 6.0 56.00 - 60.00 58.17 1/8“
Trim 4-9# 64.00 - 66.00 64.80E 1/4* Trim
Neck-off 56.00 56.00 A 1/8* Trim Neck-
off 72.00 72.00A BNLS,Cellar Trimcom-
bo’s 9/UP# SPARERIB Primal Cutout
Value - 96.60 **ABP 15-35# - 83.00
83.00 Lds Price Range Wghtd Avg. 3
BAG/3 PCVAC 3.8/DN# 1.0 107.00
107.00 2 BAG/3 PCVAC 3.8-S.B# 88.50
88.50 B COMBOS 3.8/DN# COMBOS
3.8-S.B# SKINNED HAM Primal Cutout
Value - 49.06 *«ABP Uninn Set 17-20#-
54.00 - 5600 55.00 A **ABP Untrm Sel
20-26#- 46.00 - 50.00 47.78 Lds Price
Range Wghtd Avg. BONE-IN,
TRIMMED 17-20# Trim Spec I 58.00 -

61.50 59.38 A 20-23# Trim Spec 1 2.0
54.00 54.00 23-27# Trim Spec 1 7.0 50.00
-52.00 51.14 17-20# Trim Spec 2 20-27#
Trim Spec 2 44.00 - 45.50 44.75 B 27#/up
Trim Spec 2 BONELESS MUSCLES
94-96% 3 Muscle Group 4 MuscleGroup5
Muscle Group unq InsideOutside Knuckle
Lite Butt InnerShank HAMTRIMMINGS
(CHEM LEAN) Combo 72% Fresh 34.50
34.50 A Boxed 72% Frozen Combo 90%
Fresh Boxed 90% Frozen 52.00 52.00 A
Outer Shank Frozen BELLY, SEEDLESS
Primal Cutout Value - 84.44 **ABP
Untrmd 12-14# - 80.00 80.00 A **ABP
Unlrmd 14-16# - 83.00 - 85.00 83.40
**ABPUntrmd 1618# - 80.00 80.00 -Lds
Price Range Wghtd Avg. SKIN-ON,
TRIMMED Fresh 10-12# 6250 62.50 B
Fresh 12-14# 83.00 - 8350 83.35 A Fresh
14-16# 5.0 8600 - 89.00 86.60 Fresh
1618# 1.08350 83.50 Fresh 18-20# Fresh
20-25# 59.00 59.

USD A Market News
USDA NATIONAL CARLOT PORK

REPORT Equated toFOB Omaha Basis as
11:15 AM

Compared to Wednesday's Close: Fresh
13-19 lbs. loins not tested; butts mostly
2.00 lower, sknd. hamssteady tofirm; sdls.
bellies 14-16 lbs. 2.00-4.00 higher; lean
trimmings firm. Trading slow, with light
retail demand and mostly moderate offer-
ings while processing items experienced
moderate demand and mostly light offer-
ings.

Loads PORK CUTS : 25.5 •• NOON •*

Loads TRIM/PROCESS PORK : 4.0 **

REPORT •• FRESH PORK CUTS PRICE
RANGE WGHTD AVG. LOINS. BONE-
IN Primal Cutout Value -=70.18 **ABP
Regular 14-18# - 66.00 - 72.00 6850 A
Lds Price Range Wghtd Avg. 1/4“ Trim
13-19# 91.00 - 97.00 94.14 A 1/8“ Trm/
less 13-19# 96.00 - 98.00 97.33 A 1/4“
Bladeless 1/4" Trim 19-23# 3.0 88.50 -

90.00 89.17 combos 23/Up#
LOINS.CNTRCUT, 10-11 RIB. 1/4“TRM
Tender-in FLO 8-13# 135.00 135.00 A
Tender-out FLO 8-13# BNLS Strap-on
5-9# 150.00 - 154.00 151.20 E BNLS
Strap-off 5-9# 161.00 161.00 B WHLE
BNLS LOINS 7-11# 125.00 125.00 A
BNLS SIRLOIN .75-1# 05 95.00 95.00
BONE-IN SIR 2.5-35# BLADE ENDS
2-4# TENDERLOIN 1.25/DN# 255.00 -

256.00 255.67 C LOIN BACKRIB (BOX-
ED) FRSH/FRZN 15/DN# “ 1.75/DN# “

1.75-2.00# 214.00 214.00 A “ 2,00/UP#
LOIN BACKRIB (COMBOS) 1.75/DN#
unq PICNIC Primal Cutout Value 3 28.69
*»ABP Unlrmd Picnic - 31.00 31.00 Lds
Price Range Wghtd Avg. Smkr Trm, RS,
combo Smkr Trm. SS, boxed 51 00 51.00
E PICNICCUSHION MEATCombo 92%
Fresh Boxed 92% Fixxcen 86.00 86.00 D
BOSTON BUTT Primal Cutout Value -

44.14 **ABP Regular 4-8# - 34.00 - 38.00
36.17 Lds Pnce Range Wghtd Avg. 1/4“

00 A SKINLESS, SQUARED Fresh 9-11#
Fresh 11-13# Fresh 13-15# Fresh 15-17#
SKINLESS. CENTER CUT Fresh 8-10#
Fresh 10-12# Fresh 12-14# Fresh 14-16#
PORK TRIMMINGS/BONELESS PRO-
CESSING PORK (CHEMICAL LEAN)
♦*ABP:Cmbo 42% Frsh - 23 00 23.00
**ABP;Cmbo 72% Fish - 33.00 33.00
“ABP.Cmbo Bnls Pic Frs - 33.00 - 35.00
33.86 A **ABP:Cmbo Jowl Frsh - 21.50-
22.00 21.75 B Lds Price Range Wghtd
Avg. Combo 42% Fresh 2.0 24.50 2450
Boxed 42% Frozen Combo 72% Fresh 2.0

SLAYMMER stmpxvcof SgH'/C,
Quality Service - Reasonably Priced

BALDOR
MOTORS AND DRIVES
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UfTntnrn Miller
The Power ofBlue

Wholesale - Retail (Dealer Inquiries Invited)
MOTORS • CONTROLS • WELDERS • GENERATORS

MOISTS • PUMPS • PRESSURE WASHERS
• PHASE CONVERTORS - STATIC & ROTARY •

24 Hour Emergency Service
Shop/On-Site Available 3

(717 684-5050 ♦ (717) 684-394

<ghemilizcr

E 146 Penn St., Washington Boro
nST LANCASTER COUNTY, PA W\Mi

34.50 - 35.00 34.75 Boxed 72% Frozen
BONELESS PICNIC MEATCombo 72%
Fresh 35.00 - 36.00 35.43 A Boxed 72%
Frozen 47.00 47.00 E SKINNED JOWLS
Combo Fresh 23.00 - 23.50 23.25 B Boxed
Frozen 31.00 31.00 E FAT. VISUAL
TRACE OF LEAN Combo Fresh 20.00
20.00 D Boxed Frozen TRIM, VISUAL
TRACE OF LEAN Combo 12-16% Fresh
17.00 17.00 D Boxed 12-16% Frozen

♦‘Adjusted Base Price * Weighted aver-

age price for non-value added produtX cal-
culated by subtracting the packer’s value
differential from the repotted price of
value-added product.

Specificationsfor all reported cuts avail-
able upon request.

STANDARD ADJUSTMENTS FOR
CONVERTING TO VACUUM BASIS
Loins (13-23#’s): Butts (4-9#’s); Vacpak :

report basis Vacpak: report basis Gas Pak;
minus $2.00 Gas Pak: no price differential
Paper : minus $5.00 Paper : minus $3.00
Combo : minus $6.00 Combo : minus

$4.00 Spareribs: Adjustments for Trim -

Vacpak : report basis Bone-in Center Cut

Loins; Polvwiap: minus $7.00 False Lean
Off: basis Tenderloins; False Lean On :

minus $5.00 Vacpak : report basis Bone-
less Center Cut Loins: Polywrap: minus
$lO.OO 1/4*Trim: report basis 1/8" Trim;
add $6.00

ABODE after quotes represents days
since last actual market test. Quotes arc
dropped after 5 days of notest orbefore if
they no longer reflect current market
conditions.

Pennsylvania
Livestock Auction

Waynesburg, Pa.
Thursday, Oct. 21, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
CATTLE: SL. COWS: UTILITY &

COMMERCIAL 34.50-41.50; CANNER
& BONING UTILITY 30.00-3650; CAN-
NER & LOW CUTTER 26.00-32.75;
SHELLS 26.00 & DOWN. BULLS:
YIELD GRADE 1 1500#-2000#
38.00-48.00; YIELD GRADE 2

1000#-1400# FAT 31.00-40.50.

FEEDER STEERS: M&L-l 300-500#
55.00-96.00; 250-280# 54.00-100.00. M
600-900 LBS. 40.00-73.00. HEIFERS M
l&L-l 300-500# 42.00-88.00; L-t
400-650# 42.00-87.00. BULLS M&H
300-620# 45.00-94.00.

CALVES: VEAL: PRIME 68.00-78.00;
CHOICE 38.00-70.00; GOOD
35.00-

FARM CALVES: #1 HOLSTEIN
BULLS 90-120# FEW 35.00-97.00; #2
HOLSTEIN BULLS 80-100# FEW
12.5040.00; BEEFX BULL&HFRS./HD.
20.0095.00.

HOGS: BARROWS Sc GILTS #l-2
210255# 26.00-45.00, #2-3 255-280#
29.0041.50;SOWS #l-3 300500# NONE
AVAILABLE.

FEEDER PIGS: 1-3 15-20#
5.00- 17.00/HD.; 1-3 25-35#
10.0021.00/HD.

LAMBS; HIGH CHOICE 80100 LBS.
50.00- CHOICE 40-75 LBS.
50.0080.00; FEEDER LAMBS GOOD
60.0095.00; SHEEP 18.0037.00; FAT
SHEEP 18.00 Sc DOWN.

GOATS; LARGE 35.00100.00/HD.;
MEDIUM 20.00-50.00/HD.; SMALL
10.0019.00/HD.

HORSES; 35.00-61.50; PONIES
20.0050.00.

Indiana
Livestock

Homer City, Pa.
Thursday, Oct. 21, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
CATTLE: 194. STEERS STEADY TO

3.00 HIGHER. COWS STEADY, HEIF-
ERS STEADY. STEERS: CHOICE 2-3
1075-1495 LBS 62.00-64.50, SELECT 1-3
54.00- STANDARD 1-2
48.00- HOLSTEIN STEERS: FEW
CHOICE 2-3 1230-1635 LBS.
56.00- SELECT 1-2 52.50-5550,
STANDARD 1-2COUPLE 44.00*45.00.
HEIFERS: CHOICE 2-4 1120-1430 LBS.
6150-69.00, SELECT 1-3 54.50-60.50.
STANDARD 1-3 45.00-53.00.

(i' (fflnlH ) The Premier Agricultural
VJBgj/ Consulting Firm!

save Money $

Our experienced Agronomists are now
soil testing and making soil

recommendations, taking into
consideration unused nutrients

due to the drought.
That means real savings to you

on your input costs in 2000!
Call us today for quality Ag consulting

that saves money and adds profits.
1-800-840-1711

AAgr >n< tmic
C( nsulting LLC

COWS: BREAKERS 75-80% LEAN
37.00- BONERS 80-85% LEAN
33.00- LEAN 85-90% LEAN
26.00- SHELLS DOWN TO25.00 A
DOWN.

BULLS FEW YIELD GRADE 2
910-1580 LBS. 37.50-41.00, FEEDER
CATTLE: STEERS Ml 486 ONE AT
76.00, FEW M&L 2 310-365 LBS.
51.00- HEIFERS Ml FEW 315-470
LBS. 62.00-70.0 a M&L2 570-900 LBS.
46.00- BULLS: FEW Ml 390-475
LBS. 65.00-77.50. M&L2 310-820 LBS.
31.00-

CALVES: 48. CH. 265 LBS. ONE AT
80.00. STANDARD A GOOD 85-123
LBS. 25.00-37.00, UTILITY 30-75 LBS.
10.00-17.50.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
STEADY NO. 1 93-125 LBS.
95.00- 12JO. NO. 285 A9O LBS. COU-
PLE 40.00*S2JO. HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
FEW NO. 1 85-120 LBS. 200.00-280.00,
NO. 2 70-80 LBS. 85.00-110.00. BEEF
TYPE BULLS A HEIFERS 110-290LBS.
45.00-

I

HOGS 21: 45-30% 230-270 LBS.
40.50-45.50, 40-43% 245-290 LBS.
40JO-48.50. BOARS: 862 LBS. ONE AT
2.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 77 2-3 20-30 LBS.
3.50-7 JO. 1-3 35-40 LBS. 8 JO-15.00.

SHEEP: 8 CH. 62 LBS. ONE AT 80.00.
SLAUGHTER SHEEP 22J0-39.00.

GOATS: 2 MEDIUM ONE AT 52.50,
KIDS: LARGE ONE AT 22.00.

FORSALE ~1
1) QUALITY GYPSUM

(Calcium Sulfate)
* BEST PRICES
* 100% satisfaction guaranteed
* Available bulk or in 50 lb. bags
* Field application service

available
* Ideal now for all fields, pastures,

gardens
For pick-up or delivery...cal I

Agri-Marketing, Inc.
Call (717) 627-2468

MARTIN’S TIRE & ALIGNMENT


